00 L G

KaNnsAs CORPORATION CommissioN 1105005 Form muct be tped
OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # ©0121210
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 32798 API No. 15 - 15-077-21688-00-00

Name: Hart Energies, LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 7122 S SHERIDAN RD __S_ZM_SE Sec.29  Twp. 31 s. RS9 [|East ﬂWest
Address 2: _ S TE 2-363 3630 Feetfrom /] North/ [_] South Line of Section
City: TULSA State:OK Zip: 74133 . - 1980 Feet from m East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: William G. Hart County: Harper

Phone: (918 ) 633-4161 Lease Name: CONNiE Sue well #: 1

z] 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _MiSsissippian (Perfs): 4458-4468
Formation: _Vi0l@ (Perfs) _4768-4778
Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: MiSsissippian BOPD: 0.1 MCFPD: 40 BWPD: 3

Formation: V10I@ BOPD:8— MCFPD: < BWPD: L
Formation: BOPD: —  MCFPD:——______ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:____ BWPD:

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes D No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[] 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

[ s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: 1 am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

] penied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 1 2/25/201 2

Approved By: Rle Hestel’mann Date: 12/31/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Certificate showing service of application and affidavit of publication

| certify a copy of the application for COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION, and a copy
of the publication notice, have been mailed to the addressees attached hereto.
The publishers’ affidavit is also attached.

Z@\ %)@/W/X\ (51//0 [2—

William G. Hart, Manager,
Hart Enegies, LLC

RECEIVED
DEC 12 2012

KCC WICHITA



Addendum to: Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Division
Application for Commingling of Production, Form ACO-4

For: Hart Energies, LLC
Date: December 10, 2012

Names and addresses of landowners, leaseholders, operators and interested parties of record within %
mile radius of the subject well:

SUBJECT WELL: Connie Sue #1, S2 NW SE Sec. 29 Twp. 31 S. R. 9 West in Harper County

Landowner: Harper County Community Foundation
c/o Donald Jenses
423 North Lincoln Ave,
Anthony, KS 67003

George William France
6125 Natural Falls

Ozark, MO 65721 RECEIVED

Rocket Oil & Gas Company LP DEC 12 2012

P. 0. Box 22854 KCC WICHITA

Denver, CO 80222

Teddy and Vicky Lukens
1105 Goodview
Medicine Lodge, KS 67104

Atlas Operating, LLC
15603 Kuykendahl, Suite 220
Houston, TX 77090

Interested Party: Deborah J. Hatfield
P. O.Box 283
Attica, KS 67009




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS

HARPER COUNTY SS

. n/i_/uus huﬁm

being first duly sworn. Deposes and says: That he/she is
publisher of The Anthony Republican, a weekly newspaper
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Harper County, Kansas with a

general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Harper

County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50
times a year; has been so published continuously and
uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of
more then five years prior to the first publication of said
notice;, and has been admitted at the post office of
Anthony, Kansas in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
puhlished in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper

for consecutive weeks, the first publi,g?tion thereof
being_ made as aforesaid on (‘))SC/J( \ .

20_) S with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

» 20

, 20

, 20

o5
Publication Fee $. 43

Extra Copies $
05
Total $ 43>

Winess my hagd this V1 day of_C'cAdoent,
20

(Signe Wyw/ (il

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this \‘7 day

of e ,20_{o~ .

Notary Public - e

A MELINDA M. GLERTZ
ZEAS Notary Pur - Siata of Kensas
My Appl. Exrir 10*5 -0H

Legal F’ |

. » ! - “ i hony
First Published in The Anthc

1‘ (REEUPliﬁ?anr-Qgthng.-' 201 2)7_
| . BEFORE THE STATE

i

- . SION
| cCORPORATION COMMIS
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

|
.
(‘ .

'RE: Hart Energies, LLC -
| Application S0 peirmlt
Commingling of Production Tom
'the Mississippian and.- _Vnola
| Formations, in the Connié Sue .
 #1, located at'the S/2 NW SE
|Sec 20-31S-9W,  Kingman,
| County, Kansas. . ‘
& Ah;l person wtjo qblects to or
| protests this application shall'be
 required to file their objection of
. protest. The matter shall be held
/in abeyance for 15 days for pro-
| duction matters and 30 days for
| environmental matters, pending
the filing of any protest. Protests
‘shall be filed pursuant 10
Commission regulations and
| must state specific reasons why
I granting the apphcaﬂon may
. eause waste, violate correlative
.rights, of pollute” the naturalf
iresources  of -the ‘State- -0
! a8 . .
i Kar}fll persons interes\gd of. con-

i cerned shall take notice of the
! foregoing- -and -shall- govern

| themselves accordingly.

! Hart Energies, LLC.

; William Gh.hHan.

! Member/Manager -

i 7122°So. Sheridan #2-363

. Tulsa, OK 74133

@18 B33 4161

3 PR

RECEIVED
DEC 12 200

KCC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 13th of

October Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they ate true.

Ik St

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

15th day of October, 2612

' PENNY L. CASE
€23

93 Notary Public - Sjate of Kansas
My Appt. Expires G /DK LZF S
-/ ’

p L/ % /Z‘ZM

Notary Public Seﬁ%ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $84.40

LEGAL PUBLICATION

!

 (918)633-4161

“PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
OCTOBER 13, 2012.(3212025)
PUBLIC NOTICE
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF
KANSAS

. NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE:. Hart' Energies, LLC - Application to
permit Commingling of Production ffom the_

" Mississippian and Viola Formations, i the ™

Connie Sue #1, located at the $/2 NW SE Sec
25-31S-9W, Kingmari County, Kansas, ;
Aty persons ‘who obiecls fo-or- protests this !

K .application, shall be required fo. file their
.objectian or pralest: The matter shall be held

in abeyance for 15 days for preduction matlers
and 30 days for envirenmental matters,
pending the filing of any protest, Protesfs shall
be fited pursuant to_Commission regulalions

‘and must state speciﬂc reasons: why' granting

the: appiication may cause wasle, violate

correlative righls, or pollute the .natural
resources:of the State of Kansas: 1

All person inferesied or "concerned shall -

take nofice 'of the foregoing and shall govern

-hemselves accordingly.

Har! Energies, LLC

Williamn G. Hart,Membsr/Manager

7122 So. Sherldan#ﬂ-m

Tulsa, OK 74133

RECEIVED
DEC 12 2012

KCC WICHITA




- RECEIVED
pEC 12 200
KCC WICHTTAweLL

>
|

KANSA-S CO%@!@ILN&WMISSION

O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN

WELL COMPLETION FORM
HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1-

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #__ 32798 AP| No, 15~ _15-077-21688-00-00

Name: Hart Energies, LLC Spot Description: :

Address 1: _7122 S. Sheridan Road _ 52 NWSE g 28 Twp. N s r® (] East[¥] West

Address 2: _ Suite 2-363 : 3,630 Feet from North / “,."‘:.:};South Line of Section

City: Tulsa State:_ OK  zj,. 74133, 2748 1,980 Feetfrom [4East n = West Line of Section
" Contact Person; _ William G. Harl, Member Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

Phone: ( J18 ) 6334161 @E_QELVEQ_ Fine Onw [Cse Clsw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_5822 DEC4 70 County:_Harper
Name: VAL Energy, inc. - Wichita, K8 67202 . Lease Name; _Connie Sue Wellg: 1
Wellsite Geologist: William G. Hart KC! ) ‘AHG Hﬁiq Field Name: __Sharon North : .
Purchaser: 85 = West Wichita Gas Gathering, LLC and 0il = Pamon Gathening, fn Producing Formation: Mississippian
Diasignate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1:673' Kelly Bushing: 1,683
] New Well [ Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth:LBBo'_. Plug Back Total Depth: 4,550
¥ o [Jwsw J swp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22r . ' Feet
¥ Gas [1 pea ] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes ZINo )
(J oe [ csw [J Terip. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
(] CM (Coat Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
1 cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: w sxemt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: )
Operator:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Resetve Fif)
Original Comp. Date: - Original Total Depth: Chloride content; _UNKNOWN ___ oom Fluid volume: bbls
] Deepening [} Reperf. [] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used: _vacuum clear liquids, air dry & back fill
[] Conv. to GSW i
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: :
[J Commingted Permit #: Operator Name: _f/a’
Dual Comptletion Permit #:
U P i Lease Name: License #:
[ swp Permit #: ]
] ENHR Permit £: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [l East[ ] West
O csw Perrit #: County: Permit #:
6/21110 6/30/10 11/30/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT.

1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with -

KCC Office Use ONLY 4

[ Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D onfidential Rel . Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

and the statements herein are complete and corre the best of my knowledge.
Signature: %\ /7 //X /

7" 7
Title: Member Date: 12/8/2011

7] wic pistribution

~A*Z -Dig - 1Zelu




~-

Operator Name: Hart Energies, LLC

i
;

Sec. 29 Twp3l s RS

O

T
East [/] West
[i

Lease Name:

Side Two

Connie Sue

wett#: 1

County: _Harper

-INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with‘final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.
l
!
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes | [INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sampte
(Attach Additional Sheets) . ' :
: Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes ; [INo Topeka 3,189' - 1,508'
Cores Taken [ ves | = No Mississippian Chert 4,458' -2,775
Electric Log Run Yes | [INo L , 99
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [JYes .[/]No Mississippian Lime 4482 -2,799
(If no, Submit Capy) e Kinderheok 4,684’ -3,001'
List All E. Logs Run: Viota (Dotomite) 4167 - 3,084'
. : ,
Sonic Cement Bond Log, : Viola (Lime) 4,783 . -3,100°
Dual Induction Log CNL/CDL MEL i Simpson 4,830" 3,47
CASINGRECORD [} New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Césing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drifled Set (In 0.0) Lbs./FL. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casing 12 1/4" 8 5/8” 24 227 60/40 POZ 175 3% Gel & 2% Cal Car
Production Casing 7 718" 5 12" 18.5 4,848 60/40 POZ . 25 4% Ge1 S00 Gl ASF, 13 Gats KCL
' CIs"A"ASC | 200 | 5#Kolseal 5% FL-160
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: To;?gglt?om Type of Cement # Sacks Used RE@E‘VED Type and Percent Additives R E
—— Perforate . . ST, :
— Profect Casing ) DEC LWANAUTA !
—— Plug Back TD | + llEc 1 2 23”
—— Plug OF Zone . A\ .
_CC WICHITA . |
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD --Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record ' “ ii E
T Foo Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Set 5 1/2" Bridge Plugs @ 4,590' and at 4,550'
] Perf 4,458° - 4,468’ Tt 60 Shtsf/Gas Gun 4,460° - 4,466’ | 3.000 Gal 15%HCL, 30 Gal A G-1, 11 Gal KCL, 60 Gal. lron Balls) 4,458"-68'
l 1,000 Gaf 15% HCL, 11 Gal KCL, 10 Gal Iron Reducer] 4,458-68'
70Q Foam Frac - 3,770 CSCF Nilrogen, 3000# 16/30| 4,458'-68'
3/2 4/6' 3/2" | Perf4,768'- 4,778 Tti 36 Shots/Gas Gun 4,771' - 4,775'1 500 Gal 15% HCL, 20 Gal KCL Sub. 4,768-78
TUBING RECORD: Size: SetAt: i Packer At Liner Run: '
2 7/8 4,433 i None [ Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Prdducing Method:
11/30/2010 (] Fowing Pumping [ GasLift [lother (Exptain
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours Trace I 197 5
] -
DISPOSITION OF GAS: i METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Open Hote Per. [ Dually Comp. []Commingled Mississippian 4,458 - 4,468'
[ vented Soid [ JUsed on Lease L1ope : £ {ubmit ACO.) {Submit ACO~4) e
(if vented, Submit ACQ-18.) D Other (Specify)




. L X * Tx
Conservation Division :
Finney State Office Building I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 31, 2012

Hart Energies, LLC
7122 S. Sheridan Rd, Ste 2-363
Tulsa, OK 74133

RE:  Approved Commingling CO121210
Connie Sue #1, Sec.29-T31S-R9W, Harper County
API No. 15-077-21688-00-00

Dear Mr. Hart:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 17,
2012, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Mississippian 0.1 40.0 3.0 4458-4468
Viola 8.0 2.0 192.0 4768-4778

Total Estimated Current '
Production 8.1 42.0 195.0

Based upon the depth of the Viola formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO121210 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



